



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 13675 of 2015

Pardesi Mahakur ***Petitioners***

Mr. P.S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

1. Executive Officer, ***Opposite Parties***

Bolangir

2. Chairperson,

Bolangir Municipality

3. Basanta Kumar

Sarang

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Adv.
(for O.P. No.2)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

- 11.** 1. The affidavit filed on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2 is taken on record.
2. In view of the recitals in the affidavit, more particularly Paragraph-5 thereof, no further order need be passed in this writ petition. For convenience of reference Paragraph-5 is extracted hereunder:-

“5. That the shop room no. 32 is to be delivered of the petitioner and necessary agreement is to be executed between the parties.”

3. Accordingly, the writ petition stands disposed of on the agreed terms.

4. A photostat copy of the order dated 09.04.2026 in CONTC No.7498 of 2022 be kept on record.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina